12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54

EVENT 3 Men's 54 Hole Championship A-GRADE (0 - 12.5 GA Handicap)
MONDAY 26th FEBRUARY, 2018 BEACHPORT
1ST TEE
DANN, MERV KOENIG, STEVE HAWES, GEOFF
BARCLAY, JARROD DOWNING, GRAEME | ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY | SMART, DAVID
NUNAN, JACK SNOOK, BARRY KOENIG, BRAD HOCKING, BRAD
WATERS, PETER HODAK, MILAN PALMER, GORDON SLACK, BEN
BROCK, DEAN LOGAN, WARWICK TAYLOR, RON SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC)

1.00
1.06
1.12
1.18
1.24
1.30

12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54
1.00
1.06
1.12
1.18
1.24
1.30

12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54
1.00

12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48

12.54

JUSTIN, PETER

OEHMS, RUSSELL

CHANT, TERRY

HINCKS, COLIN (0C)

VARCOE, ANDY (OC)

HOLCOMBE, GREGORY

HINCKS, ALLAN

BEAUMONT, BRAD

MCFARLANE, KEVIN

LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN

KERR, MARK

MAYBERRY, DENNIS*

WALTERS, JASON

MILLER, DALE

ROBBINS, SID

BRENNAN, DAVID

MIZZI, JEFF SAINT, JUSTYN SAINT, CAMERON MILLARD, BARRY
SEMPLE, BEN MILLER, PETER SEPHTON, TED

WEDNESDAY 28th FEBRUARY, 2018 ROBE

1ST TEE

SEMPLE, BEN MIZZI, JEFF MILLARD, BARRY

TAYLOR, RON HOCKING, BRAD SNOOK, BARRY VARCOE, ANDY (0C)
BARCLAY, JARROD MILLER, DALE OEHMS, RUSSELL ROBBINS, SID

HINCKS, ALLAN SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC) SMART, DAVID LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN
HAWES, GEOFF DOWNING, GRAEME SLACK, BEN BRENNAN, DAVID
BROCK, DEAN SEPHTON, TED NUNAN, JACK JUSTIN, PETER
HODAK, MILAN ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY | HOLCOMBE, GREGORY KOENIG, STEVE
SAINT, CAMERON HINCKS, COLIN (0C) KERR, MARK WATERS, PETER
SAINT, JUSTYN WALTERS, JASON KOENIG, BRAD CHANT, TERRY

LOGAN, WARWICK

PALMER, GORDON

MCFARLANE, KEVIN

DANN, MERV

MAYBERRY#/DENNIS*

MILLER, PETER

BEAUMONT, BRAD

FRIDAY 2"° MARCH,

KINGSTON

1st TEE

HODAK, MILAN

PALMER, GORDON

SMART, DAVID

LOGAN, WARWICK

HOCKING, BRAD

HINCKS, ALLAN

MAYBERRY, DENNIS*

ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY

BRENNAN, DAVID

MILLER, PETER

WALTERS, JASON MIZZ1, JEFF HOLCOMBE, GREGORY WATERS, PETER
KOENIG, STEVE BEAUMONT, BRAD VARCOE, ANDY (OC) SNOOK, BARRY
KOENIG, BRAD SLACK, BEN CHANT, TERRY BARCLAY, JARROD
10" TEE

DANN, MERV JUSTIN, PETER SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC) DOWNING, GRAEME
HINCKS, COLIN (OC) NUNAN, JACK MCFARLANE, KEVIN LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN
KERR, MARK SEPHTON, TED ROBBINS, SID BROCK, DEAN
TAYLOR, RON OEHMS, RUSSELL SAINT, JUSTYN SEMPLE, BEN

MILLARD, BARRY

MILLER, DALE

SAINT, CAMERON

HAWES, GEOFF




CODE:
RED - MUST STAY IN TIMESLOT

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together
GREEN - BRINGING OWN CART

* MUST PLAY OFF 12.5

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY
21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.

For the 18 holes played daily, players will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each
course (i.e. Daily handicap) —itis the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be. in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or
draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum players be reached
in entries.



EVENT 3

12.00
12.06
12.12
12.18
12.24
12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54

12.00
12.06
12.12
12.18
12.24
12.30

12.00
12.06
12.12
12.18
12.24

12.00
12.06
12.12
12.18
12.24
12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54

Men's 54 Hole Championship B-GRADE (12.6 — 19.9 GA Handicap)

MONDAY 26th FEBRUARY, 2018 ROBE

1ST TEE

THIELE, MALCOLM THIELE, RAY DAVIES, MARK

GRANT, ALAN (0C) STAUDE, MARK CHEERS, BILL

EGAN, DAMIEN HOWE, JOHN STARLING, TREVOR DOLMAN, DAMIEN
CARTER, ROBERT (OC) | THOMAS, GREG MCCLEAN, LANCE JAMES, PETER
GLUYAS, SCOTT PAIGE, PETER FARRUGIA, DAVID BELL, GRAHAM

HIGGINS, JOHN (OC)

ARCHBOLD, BARRY

YOUNG, GRAHAM

STILWELL, BRUCE

COLLINS, MALCOLM STUCHBERRY, CRAIG REGNIER, IAN BISSETT, SCOTT
EMERY, SEAN NOVOTNY, PETER (OC) | WATSON, MAURICE WALLIS, ANDREW (OC)
SCHEDLICH. IAN MITCHELL, ROY OTTEN, KEVIN BROWN, NICK

WEDNESDAY 28" FEBRUARY, 2018 KINGSTON

1st TEE

DAVIES, MARK THOMAS, GREG STARLING, TREVOR

PAIGE, PETER HIGGINS, JOHN(OC) | REGNIER, IAN MITCHELL, ROY
GLUYAS, SCOTT (0C) ARCHBOLD, BARRY CARTER, ROBERT (OC) BROWN, NICK
CHEERS, BILL DOLMAN, DAMIEN WALLIS, ANDREW (OC) BISSETT, SCOTT

SCHEDLICH. IAN

OTTEN, KEVIN

EMERY, SEAN

NOVOTNY, PETER (OC)

10" TEE

YOUNG, GRAHAM

JAMES, PETER

WATSON, MAURICE

BELL, GRAHAM

STUCHBERRY, CRAIG

EGAN, DAMIEN

HOWE, JOHN

STILWELL, BRUCE

THIELE, MALCOLM

THIELE, RAY

FARRUGIA, DAVID

COLLINS, MALCOLM

GRANT, ALAN (OC)

STAUDE, MARK

MCCLEAN, LANCE

FRIDAY 2"° MARCH, 2018

BEACHPORT

EGAN, DAMIEN

HOWE, JOHN

MCCLEAN, LANCE

OTTEN, KEVIN

PAIGE, PETER

STUCHBERRY, CRAIG

CARTER, ROBERT (0OC)

ARCHBOLD, BARRY

FARRUGIA, DAVID

WALLIS, ANDREW (OC)

STILWELL, BRUCE GLUYAS, SCOTT REGNIER, IAN NOVOTNY, PETER (OC)
HIGGINS, JOHN (OC) EMERY, SEAN COLLINS, MALCOLM DOLMAN, DAMIEN
THIELE, MALCOLM THIELE, RAY DAVIES, MARK JAMES, PETER

GRANT, ALAN (0C) STAUDE, MARK STARLING, TREVOR BISSETT, SCOTT

YOUNG, GRAHAM BELL, GRAHAM CHEERS, BILL THOMAS, GREG
SCHEDLICH. IAN MITCHELL, ROY BROWN, NICK WATSON, MAURICE




CODE:
RED - MUST STAY IN TIMESLOT

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together
GREEN / (OC) - BRINGING OWN CART

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY
21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.

For the 18 holes played daily, they will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each course
(i.e. Daily handicap) — it is the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or
draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum playersbe reached
in entries.



EVENT 3

1.00
1.06
1.12
1.18
1.24
1.30
1.36
1.42

12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54

12.30
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.54

1.00
1.06
1.12
1.18
1.24
1.30
1.36

CODE:

PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE OF VENUE

Men's 54 Hole Championship C-GRADE (20- 36 GA Handicap)

MONDAY 26th FEBRUARY, 2018 ROBE

1ST TEE

NIEJALKE, ARTHUR | BRIGHT, DALLAS | KEANE, JAKE

WILDY, JOHN BROWN, KEVIN PATERSON, GEOFF

HINCKS, MICHAEL GRIMM, BRUCE CHEUNG, NATHAN TELFER, IAN
PARKER, PHILIP WELLS, IAIN REEVES, JOHN CHAPPEL, ROBBIE
CHALMERS, ROB SMITH, JAMES WEBSTER, ALLAN PRICE, LOUIS

SURPLICE, ROB

FERORS, PAUL

PHILP, ANTHONY

HARRIS, ROBERT

WEDNESDAY 28" FEBRUARY, 2018 KINGSTON

1st TEE
NIEJALKE, ARTHUR HARRIS, ROBERT GRIMM, BRUCE WILDY, JOHN
TELFER, IAN PHILP, ANTHONY SMITH, JAMES WEBSTER, ALLAN
BRIGHT, DALLAS BROWN, KEVIN SURPLICE; ROB FERORS, PAUL*
10" TEE

HINCKS, MICHAEL CHALMERS, ROB (0C)

KEANE, JAKE CHAPPEL, ROBBIE PRICE, LOUIS CHEUNG, NATHAN
PATERSON, GEOFF WELLS, IAIN PARKER, PHILIP REEVES, JOHN
FRIDAY 2"° MARCH, 2018 BEACHPORT

HINCKS, MICHAEL BROWN, KEVIN WEBSTER, ALLAN PHILP, ANTHONY
HARRIS, ROBERT PATERSON, GEOFF CHALMERS, ROB GRIMM, BRUCE
NIEJALKE, ARTHUR TELFER, IAN WELLS, IAIN PARKER, PHILIP
SMITH, JAMES WILDY, JOHN SURPLICE, ROB FERORS, PAUL
BRIGHT, DALLAS KEANE, JAKE CHAPPEL, ROBBIE REEVES, JOHN
SCHEDLICH, IAN (OC) | CHEUNG, NATHAN | PRICE, LOUIS

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together GREEN — BRINGING OWN CART

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY
21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.




For the 18 holes played daily, they will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each course
(i.e. Daily handicap) — it is the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or
draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum players be reached
in entries.
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