#### Men's 54 Hole Championship A-GRADE (0 - 12.5 GA Handicap) **EVENT 3**

### MONDAY 26th FEBRUARY, 2018 **1ST TEE**

### **BEACHPORT**

12.30	DANN, MERV	KOENIG, STEVE	HAWES, GEOFF	
12.36	BARCLAY, JARROD	DOWNING, GRAEME	ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY	SMART, DAVID
12.42	NUNAN, JACK	SNOOK, BARRY	KOENIG, BRAD	HOCKING, BRAD
12.48	WATERS, PETER	HODAK, MILAN	PALMER, GORDON	SLACK, BEN
12.54	BROCK, DEAN	LOGAN, WARWICK	TAYLOR, RON	SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC)
1.00	JUSTIN, PETER	OEHMS, RUSSELL	CHANT, TERRY	HINCKS, COLIN (OC)
1.06	VARCOE, ANDY (OC)	HOLCOMBE, GREGORY	HINCKS, ALLAN	BEAUMONT, BRAD
1.12	MCFARLANE, KEVIN	LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN	KERR, MARK	MAYBERRY, DENNIS*
1.18	WALTERS, JASON	MILLER, DALE	ROBBINS, SID	BRENNAN, DAVID
1.24	MIZZI, JEFF	SAINT, JUSTYN	SAINT, CAMERON	MILLARD, BARRY
1.30	SEMPLE, BEN	MILLER, PETER	SEPHTON, TED	

# WEDNESDAY 28th FEBRUARY, 2018

### ROBE

**1ST TEE** 

12.30	SEMPLE, BEN	MIZZI, JEFF	MILLARD, BARRY	
12.36	TAYLOR, RON	HOCKING, BRAD	SNOOK, BARRY	VARCOE, ANDY (OC)
12.42	BARCLAY, JARROD	MILLER, DALE	OEHMS, RUSSELL	ROBBINS, SID
12.48	HINCKS, ALLAN	SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC)	SMART, DAVID	LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN
12.54	HAWES, GEOFF	DOWNING, GRAEME	SLACK, BEN	BRENNAN, DAVID
1.00	BROCK, DEAN	SEPHTON, TED	NUNAN, JACK	JUSTIN, PETER
1.06	HODAK, MILAN	ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY	HOLCOMBE, GREGORY	KOENIG, STEVE
1.12	SAINT, CAMERON	HINCKS, COLIN (OC)	KERR, MARK	WATERS, PETER
1.18	SAINT, JUSTYN	WALTERS, JASON	KOENIG, BRAD	CHANT, TERRY
1.24	LOGAN, WARWICK	PALMER, GORDON	MCFARLANE, KEVIN	DANN, MERV
1.30	MAYBERRY, DENNIS*	MILLER, PETER	BEAUMONT, BRAD	

# FRIDAY 2<sup>ND</sup> MARCH, KINGSTON

### 1st TEE

12.30	HODAK, MILAN	PALMER, GORDON	SMART, DAVID	
12.36	LOGAN, WARWICK	HOCKING, BRAD	HINCKS, ALLAN	
12.42	MAYBERRY, DENNIS*	ALTSCHWAGER, WALLY	BRENNAN, DAVID	MILLER, PETER
12.48	WALTERS, JASON	MIZZI, JEFF	HOLCOMBE, GREGORY	WATERS, PETER
12.54	KOENIG, STEVE	BEAUMONT, BRAD	VARCOE, ANDY (OC)	SNOOK, BARRY
1.00	KOENIG, BRAD	SLACK, BEN	CHANT, TERRY	BARCLAY, JARROD
	10 <sup>th</sup> TEE			
12.30	DANN, MERV	JUSTIN, PETER	SCHULTZ, ALLAN (OC)	DOWNING, GRAEME
12.36	HINCKS, COLIN (OC)	NUNAN, JACK	MCFARLANE, KEVIN	LIPPSCOMBE, BRIAN
12.42	KERR, MARK	SEPHTON, TED	ROBBINS, SID	BROCK, DEAN
12.48	TAYLOR, RON	OEHMS, RUSSELL	SAINT, JUSTYN	SEMPLE, BEN
12.54	MILLARD, BARRY	MILLER, DALE	SAINT, CAMERON	HAWES, GEOFF

### CODE:

### **RED - MUST STAY IN TIMESLOT**

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together GREEN - BRINGING OWN CART ORANGE - ONLY PLAYING ONE OR TWO DAYS

\* MUST PLAY OFF 12.5

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY 21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.

For the 18 holes played daily, players will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each course (i.e. Daily handicap) – it is the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum players be reached in entries.



#### Men's 54 Hole Championship B-GRADE (12.6 – 19.9 GA Handicap) **EVENT 3**

<b>MONDAY 26th FE</b>	ROBE			
1ST TEE				
THIELE, MALCOLM	THIELE, RAY	DAVIES, MARK		
GRANT ALAN (OC)	STAUDE MARK	CHEERS BILL		

	TOT TEE			
12.00	THIELE, MALCOLM	THIELE, RAY	DAVIES, MARK	
12.06	GRANT, ALAN (OC)	STAUDE, MARK	CHEERS, BILL	
12.12	EGAN, DAMIEN	HOWE, JOHN	STARLING, TREVOR	DOLMAN, DAMIEN
12.18	CARTER, ROBERT (OC)	THOMAS, GREG	MCCLEAN, LANCE	JAMES, PETER
12.24	GLUYAS, SCOTT	PAIGE, PETER	FARRUGIA, DAVID	BELL, GRAHAM
12.30	HIGGINS, JOHN (OC)	ARCHBOLD, BARRY	YOUNG, GRAHAM	STILWELL, BRUCE
12.36	COLLINS, MALCOLM	STUCHBERRY, CRAIG	REGNIER, IAN	BISSETT, SCOTT
12.42	EMERY, SEAN	NOVOTNY, PETER (OC)	WATSON, MAURICE	WALLIS, ANDREW (OC)
12.48	SCHEDLICH. IAN	MITCHELL, ROY	OTTEN, KEVIN	BROWN, NICK
12.54				

# WEDNESDAY 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018 KINGSTON

1st TEE
---------

12.00	DAVIES, MARK	THOMAS, GREG	STARLING, TREVOR	
12.06	PAIGE, PETER	HIGGINS, JOHN (OC)	REGNIER, IAN	MITCHELL, ROY
12.12	GLUYAS, SCOTT (OC)	ARCHBOLD, BARRY	CARTER, ROBERT (OC)	BROWN, NICK
12.18	CHEERS, BILL	DOLMAN, DAMIEN	WALLIS, ANDREW (OC)	BISSETT, SCOTT
12.24	SCHEDLICH. IAN	OTTEN, KEVIN	EMERY, SEAN	NOVOTNY, PETER (OC)
12.30				
	10 <sup>th</sup> TEE			
12.00	YOUNG, GRAHAM	JAMES, PETER	WATSON, MAURICE	
12.06	BELL, GRAHAM	STUCHBERRY, CRAIG	EGAN, DAMIEN	HOWE, JOHN
12.12	STILWELL, BRUCE	THIELE, MALCOLM	THIELE, RAY	FARRUGIA, DAVID
12.18	COLLINS, MALCOLM	GRANT, ALAN (OC)	STAUDE, MARK	MCCLEAN, LANCE
12.24				

#### FRIDAY 2<sup>ND</sup> MARCH, 2018 **BEACHPORT**

12.00	EGAN, DAMIEN	HOWE, JOHN	MCCLEAN, LANCE	
12.06	OTTEN, KEVIN	PAIGE, PETER	STUCHBERRY, CRAIG	
12.12	CARTER, ROBERT (OC)	ARCHBOLD, BARRY	FARRUGIA, DAVID	WALLIS, ANDREW (OC)
12.18	STILWELL, BRUCE	GLUYAS, SCOTT	REGNIER, IAN	NOVOTNY, PETER (OC)
12.24	HIGGINS, JOHN (OC)	EMERY, SEAN	COLLINS, MALCOLM	DOLMAN, DAMIEN
12.30	THIELE, MALCOLM	THIELE, RAY	DAVIES, MARK	JAMES, PETER
12.36	GRANT, ALAN (OC)	STAUDE, MARK	STARLING, TREVOR	BISSETT, SCOTT
12.42	YOUNG, GRAHAM	BELL, GRAHAM	CHEERS, BILL	THOMAS, GREG
12.48	SCHEDLICH. IAN	MITCHELL, ROY	BROWN, NICK	WATSON, MAURICE
12.54				

### CODE:

#### **RED - MUST STAY IN TIMESLOT**

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together GREEN / (OC) – BRINGING OWN CART ORANGE – ONLY PLAYING ONE OR TWO DAYS

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY 21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.

For the 18 holes played daily, they will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each course (i.e. Daily handicap) — it is the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum players be reached in entries.



### **EVENT 3** Men's 54 Hole Championship C-GRADE (20–36 GA Handicap)

**PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE OF VENUE** 

# MONDAY 26th FEBRUARY, 2018 ROBE 1ST TEE

1.00	NIEJALKE, ARTHUR	BRIGHT, DALLAS	KEANE, JAKE	
1.06	WILDY, JOHN	BROWN, KEVIN	PATERSON, GEOFF	
1.12	HINCKS, MICHAEL	GRIMM, BRUCE	CHEUNG, NATHAN	TELFER, IAN
1.18	PARKER, PHILIP	WELLS, IAIN	REEVES, JOHN	CHAPPEL, ROBBIE
1.24	CHALMERS, ROB	SMITH, JAMES	WEBSTER, ALLAN	PRICE, LOUIS
1.30	SURPLICE, ROB	FERORS, PAUL	PHILP, ANTHONY	HARRIS, ROBERT
1.36				
1.42				

## WEDNESDAY 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018 KINGSTON

### 1st TEE

12.30	NIEJALKE, ARTHUR	HARRIS, ROBERT	GRIMM, BRUCE	WILDY, JOHN
12.36	TELFER, IAN	PHILP, ANTHONY	SMITH, JAMES	WEBSTER, ALLAN
12.42	BRIGHT, DALLAS	BROWN, KEVIN	SURPLICE, ROB	FERORS, PAUL*
12.48				
12.54				
	10 <sup>th</sup> TEE			
12.30	HINCKS, MICHAEL	CHALMERS, ROB	DENNETT, DONALD(OC)	CLEARY, BILL
12.36	KEANE, JAKE	CHAPPEL, ROBBIE	PRICE, LOUIS	CHEUNG, NATHAN
12.42	PATERSON, GEOFF	WELLS, IAIN	PARKER, PHILIP	REEVES, JOHN
12.48				
12.54				

# FRIDAY 2<sup>ND</sup> MARCH, 2018 BEACHPORT

1.00	HINCKS, MICHAEL	BROWN, KEVIN	WEBSTER, ALLAN	PHILP, ANTHONY
1.06	HARRIS, ROBERT	PATERSON, GEOFF	CHALMERS, ROB	GRIMM, BRUCE
1.12	NIEJALKE, ARTHUR	TELFER, IAN	WELLS, IAIN	PARKER, PHILIP
1.18	SMITH, JAMES	WILDY, JOHN	SURPLICE, ROB	FERORS, PAUL
1.24	BRIGHT, DALLAS	KEANE, JAKE	CHAPPEL, ROBBIE	REEVES, JOHN
1.30	SCHEDLICH, IAN	DENNETT, DONALD(OC)	CHEUNG, NATHAN	PRICE, LOUIS
1.36				

### CODE:

PURPLE - REQUIRING A CART - sharing if paired together GREEN - BRINGING OWN CART ORANGE - ONLY PLAYING ONE OR TWO DAYS

NOTE: All players will be playing off their GA (Golf Australia) handicap, as at WEDNESDAY 21/2/18 for the 54-hole event.

For the 18 holes played daily, they will play off the handicap generated by the slope rating for each course (i.e. Daily handicap) — it is the GA handicap that is deciding which grade each player will be in.

The Southern Ports Golf Week Organising Committee has the right to refuse any entry, alter any event or draw, the right to re-handicap players, the right to maintain or close, should maximum players be reached in entries.

